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NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED I

October 16, 2012

Mr. Paul Jeris
Put-in-Bay Synergy LLC
6574 Scenic Park Oval
Middleburg Heights, Ohio 44130

Dear Mr. Jeris:

Ottawa County
Put-in-Bay Synergy LLC
Transient Non-Community PWS
PWS ID: 0H6259712

The Public Water System (PWS) serving Put-in-Bay Synergy LLC is in violation of the
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) for failure to respond in writing within 30 days:

This letter is notification that the Put-in-Bay Synergy LLC PWS has not complied with
requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on June 27, 2012, in
violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in
correspondence dated July 26, 2012, to respond in writing no later than 30 days, with
time frames for achieving the following requirements:

1. The PWS must collect one routine total coliform sample every calendar
month that the system is in operation unless otherwise indicated.

2. The PWS must monitor for free or combined chlorine at least once every
day that water is available to the public at the entry point or another
representative point in the distribution system.

3. The PWS must submit an Ohio EPA-Division of Drinking and Ground
Waters (DDAGW) Water Plant-Distribution System/Monthly Operating
Report (MOR) that includes the daily chlorine residual monitoring data.

4. The PWS must ensure that all DDAGW-MORs are submitted to NWDO in a
timely manner (i.e. August's MOR shall be submitted to NWDO no later than
September 10th)

Additionally, electronic submission of monthly operating reports will be
required of your PWS by July 1, 2014 according to 3745-83-01 (H) (3) of the
Administrative Code.
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5. The PWS must cause to be maintained, that is to record and document,
operation and maintenance activities/eventslmeasurementslanalytica I
results

The Put-in-Bay LLC PWS must respond in writing within 15 days from the date
of this letter with the required information. Failure to comply may result in further
enforcement action.

If you have any questions regarding the sanitary evaluation survey, this letter, or any
Other matter involving your public water system, then please feel free to contact me
Directly at this office (419) 373-3088 or on the web at iack.schwartz@eøa. state. oh. us.

Sincerely,

(IA. (Jack) Schwart(.)
Environmental Specialist 2
Public Drinking Water Unit
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

JAS/cg

pc:	 Christopher J. Ladd, Superintendent
Ottawa County Health Department
Andrew Barienbrock, DDAGW, O&FA, CO
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ec: Justin Bowerman, DOCC, DDAGW, NWDO
John A. (Jack) Schwartz, DDAGW, NWDO


